

## Apex Malta transforms industry with launch of new tokenised fund share

MALTA, March 26, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Apex Group Ltd. ("Apex Group" or the "Group"), the leading global financial services provider, has announced it is administering a first ever tokenised share class on the Polygon blockchain from Malta - digitising traditional fund shares into security tokens. This milestone underscores Apex Malta's commitment to leading the transformation of the country's fund administration sector.

Tokenisation is rapidly gaining ground across asset management globally. The conversion of assets into digital tokens that are held on distributed ledgers is not just a technical upgrade, but a wide-reaching transformation for industry.

Apex Malta uses blockchain for streamlined, transparent fund administration and transfer agency. Tokenisation solves issues like slow settlement and limited access. This innovation delivers numerous benefits, including near-instantaneous transaction settlement, transparent and auditable records, broader investor accessibility through fractional ownership and enhanced operational efficiency via automation and robust security through blockchain cryptography.

Omar Cascun, Apex Group's Country Head - Malta, said:

"We are proud to be the first financial services provider to launch a first of its kind share class from Malta. By leveraging tokenisation, we are enhancing operational efficiency as well as broadening the investor pool.

Apex Malta is committed to driving innovation in the local Malta fund industry by leveraging our extensive infrastructure and the expertise of our local, dedicated team."

-ends-

Notes to editors

## **About Apex Group**

Apex Group is dedicated to driving positive change in financial services while supporting the growth and ambitions of asset managers, allocators, financial institutions, and family offices. Established in Bermuda in 2003, the Group has continually disrupted the industry through its investment in innovation and talent.

Today, Apex Group sets the pace in fund and asset servicing and stands out for its unique single-source solution and unified cross asset-class platform which supports the entire value chain, harnesses leading innovative technology, and benefits from cross-jurisdictional expertise delivered by a long-standing management team and over 13,000 highly integrated professionals.

Apex Group leads the industry with a broad and unmatched range of services, including capital raising, business and corporate management, fund and investor administration, portfolio and investment administration, ESG, capital markets and transactions support. These services are tailored to each client and are delivered both at the Group level and via specialist subsidiary brands.

The Apex Foundation, a not-for-profit entity, is the Group's passionate commitment to empower sustainable change.

## www.apexgroup.com

Newsroom

Chanel Townsend
Head of media relations
+44 7391 046830
Chanel.Townsend@apexgroup.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/796952313

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.